

\236

SLP(C)No. 16760 OF 2004
ITEM No.59

Court No. 2

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16760/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2004 in CMA 3312/04
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, HIGH COURT, CALCUTTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SEARSOLE CHEMICAL MAJDOOR SANGH

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date : 28/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr.Sanjoy K.Ghosh,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.Ambhoj K.Sinha,

Mr.Jog Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing Vakalatnama and Memo. of Appearance on behalf of the respondent(s).

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[Prem Prakash]
Court Master